MR3315-46

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HUEI-YUNG LIN	Name: NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/18/2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: NO. 168, UNIVERSITY RD., City: MIN-HSIUNG CHIA-YI State: Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,330,569
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:410-465-6678	,
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	3/26/2008 Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, A)exandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020733 FRAME: 0992

This easign						
	unent agreement is ap		SIGNMENT DRED tion entitled (invention	i title)		
<u>A ME</u> ASU	REMENT METHO	•	•			
(check one)				A SSTANTADOS	urently with this Assignmen	
(oneon one)	II.S Patent	Application Scriet'N	in 11/023 472	- AOSIGNORGS) COLUM	arendy with this Visignmen	
	U.S. Patent No		o. 11/043-4/1	issued 2/	, filed <u>12/2</u> 12/2008	9/4009
The PAT	TENT RIGHT assign		ent see		<u> </u>	
(check one)	U.S. Patent ri		RAL DIV.			
			case, the assignee shi	II have the right to also	im the benefit of the filing (lara at
	env U.S. Pate	at Application ident	ified shove.	ni sianya anta signit ito ipini	im are seneric or sic minist	IRIC OI
The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred	to in this agreement	is (or arc):			
Full name of (first assignor) Huel	i-Yang Liu			<u> </u>	
Address) 3F+2	2, No.167, Chen-Cu	io-Liao, San-Hsin	g Village, Min-Hsiu	ng, Township, Chia-	Yi County, 621, Taiwan	- -
/== · · · ·			٠.			
(Full name of (Address)	second joint inventor	cifany)	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	third joint inventor, if	(any)	1	······································		 ;
Address)		——————————————————————————————————————				·
						-
	fourth joint inventor,	if any)		<u> </u>		
Address)	a control ton	S. Jan Sala - Lauri J	<u> </u>			. ' .
ijne (*)paj Nosau at Asek	n ASSIGNEE referred gnee) Nation	ita in this agreement	i 15:			
Address)	No.168, universi	ty Rd., Min-Ha	iung Chia-Yl, Ta	Wan, R.O.C.		
The Seco	and ASSIGNEE refer	ed to in this agreem	ent is:			
	gnee)				<u>.</u>	·
Address)	a a concessor of a second	dida (Surab Sura		<u> </u>		
	d ASSIGNEE referred mee)					
Address)	(IIICC)					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	ASSIGNEE is	···· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,		:
	an individual		-			
	🔲 e permerchip					٠.
	a Corporation of _		Taiwan, R.O. C		<u> </u>	**
·			(state or Country	·)		
	nd ASSIGNEE is					
	an individual					· ·
	🔲 s partnership		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
E	a Corporation of .			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
منسر بش		والمراكبة والمستوال والمراكب	(state or Country)		
The ASSII	BNOR(S), in conside	ration of \$1.00 paid	by the ASSIGNEE, at	id other good and valu	able consideration, receipt	of
	visaged, have and do			SNEE; their successon	s and essigns:	
hich is acknow		rent to the byendor				
rich is selenov th	he full and exclusive r					
hich is acknow th ar	he full and exclusive r n equal interest in and	to the entire right, t	filio and interest in and	to the PATENT RIGI	ITS in the invention; all	
hich is actonov th au c	he full and exclusive r n equal interest in and optimuations, continua-	l to the entire right, t stions-in-part, divisi	onals, re-issues, and re	e-examination patents	and patent applications; and	ł
hich is acknow th ; an c th	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and optimulations, continua- he right to claim prior	to the entire right, the attions-in-part, divisions-in-part, divisionity under 35 U.S.C.	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear	e-examination patents for foreign application	and patent applications; and is for this invention.	
high is acknown the care in a care i	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and optimustions, continu- he right to claim prior J.S. Patent Application	I to the entire right, to ations-in-part, divisi- ity under 35 U.S.C. to assigned under the	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS	e-examination patents for foreign application MGNOR(s) bereby am	and patent applications; and is for this invention. horize(s) and remiest(s) the	
tich is acknow th au c th As to all U rector of Pater	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and continuations, continua- he right to claim prior J.S. Patent Application into and Trademarks to	to the entire right, the tions-in-part, divising the under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the little's Parties all Lette's Parties all Lette's Parties and the under the little's Parties all Lette's All Lette's Parties all Lette's Parties all Lette's All Lette's All Lette's All Lette's All Lette's All Lette's	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE	e-examination patents fler foreign application NGNOR(s) bereby and (s) as the ASSIGNEE	and patent applications; and is for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal inverse in	
tich is seknow th as c th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and continuations, continu- he right to claim prior J.S. Patent Application ints and Trademarks to title and interest, for ti	I to the entire right, to ations-in-part, divisi- ity under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the sistue all Letters Par the sole use and enjo	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGN	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aut (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo	and patent applications; and is for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in is and assigns.	
tich is acknow th as c th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and continuations, continu- continuations, continu- il.S. Patent Application ints and Trademarks to title and interest, for the c ASSIGNOR(s) agree	to the entire right, the titions-in-part, divising the same and the tition and the same all Letters Parties all Letters Parties and enjoyees to communicate.	omals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE to said ASSIGNEE(s	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby audition (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representation	and patent applications; and is for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in is and assigns.	
tich is seknow th as th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) n	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and continuations, continu- the right to claim prior J.S. Patent Application ints and Trademarks to title and interest, for the c ASSIGNOR(s) agree especting said inventi-	to the entire right, the attions-in-part, divisionity under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the pierus all Letters Parties all Letters Parties all communicate (s) to communicate lon, and testify in an	omals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE NEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, e	and patent applications; and is for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s and assigns, yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, contin	wazion.
th is seknow th as th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on ntinuation-in in	he full and exclusive p in equal interest in and continuations, continu- the right to claim prior J.S. Patent Application into and Trademarks to title and interest, for the e ASSIGNOR(s) agree tespecting said inventi- part, substitute, reaew	I to the entire right, if ations-in-part, divisi- ity, under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the bissue all Letters Par- the sole use and enjo- e(s) to communicate ion, and testify in an val, reexamination ar	omals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, as of reissue applications	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so s, execute all necessary	and patent applications; and is for this invention. horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the receits all divisional, continues to cause to cause	wazion.
rich is seknow th as c th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on ntinuation-in is all Legers Pr	he full and exclusive par equal interest in and continuations, equations to claim prior U.S. Patent Application and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agreespecting said inventional, resewatent to be issued to se	I to the entire right, if attons-in-part, divisionity, under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the leave all Letters Purite all Letters Purite all Letters Purite sole use and enjoyates) to communicate ion, and testify in an val, reexamination are ald ASSIGNEE(s), n	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, as of reissue applications make all rightful on the	e-examination patents for foreign application MGNOR(s) hereby and (s) as the ASSIGNEE MEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, and generally do ever and generally do ever	and patent applications; and so this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, continues in caus withing necessary or desir-	wazion.
rich is seknow th as c th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on ntinuation-in is all Legers Pr	he full and exclusive par equal interest in and continuations, equations to claim prior U.S. Patent Application and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agreespecting said inventional, resewatent to be issued to se	I to the entire right, if attons-in-part, divisionity, under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the leave all Letters Purite all Letters Purite all Letters Purite sole use and enjoyates) to communicate ion, and testify in an val, reexamination are ald ASSIGNEE(s), n	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, as of reissue applications make all rightful on the	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so s, execute all necessary	and patent applications; and so this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, continues in caus withing necessary or desir-	wazion.
rich is seknow th as c th As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on ntinuation-in is all Legers Pr	he full and exclusive par equal interest in and continuations, equations to claim prior U.S. Patent Application and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agreespecting said inventional, resewatent to be issued to se	I to the entire right, if attons-in-part, divisionity, under 35 U.S.C. as assigned under the leave all Letters Purite all Letters Purite all Letters Purite sole use and enjoyates) to communicate ion, and testify in an val, reexamination are ald ASSIGNEE(s), n	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, as of reissue applications make all rightful on the	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, continues signment papers to causything necessary or desirrasid invention.	wazion.
As to all U ector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) in ntinuation-in i all Letters Pr to aid said A	he full and exclusive par equal interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation prior in the right to claim prior its and Trademarks to the ASSIGNOR(s) agreespecting said inventionant, renew atom to be issued to succeed	to the entire right, the attions-in-part, divisionity, under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the lieuwe all Letters Parties all Letters Parties all Letters Parties and enjoyee(s) to communicate ion, and testify in an aid ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and essign	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so this invention, so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the receute all divisional, continues in easignment papers to cause thing necessary or desirrated invention.	marion. e any
As to all U ector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) in ntinuation-in i all Letters Pr to aid said A	he full and exclusive par equal interest in and continuations, equations to claim prior U.S. Patent Application and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agreespecting said inventional, resewatent to be issued to se	to the entire right, the attions-in-part, divisionity, under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the lieuwe all Letters Parties all Letters Parties all Letters Parties and enjoyee(s) to communicate ion, and testify in an aid ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and essign	onals, re-issues, and re 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, as of reissue applications make all rightful on the	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, continues signment papers to causything necessary or desirrasid invention.	marion. e any
As to all Urector of Pater entire right, the SIGNOR(s) in intimuation in it all Lepters Protection of Said A	he full and exclusive programme full interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation of the right to claim prior its and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agree especting said inventional part, substitute, renew atom to be issued to a signature of sole or first gnature or first gna	it to the entire right, the ations-in-part, divisionally under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the blanch all Letters Parties and enjoyers) to communicate ion, and testify in an aid ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and essign the assignory of the assignory	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so this invention, so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the receute all divisional, continues in easignment papers to cause thing necessary or desirrated invention.	marion. e any
As to all U rector of Pater, entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) in indinuation in it all Letters Pr to aid said A	he full and exclusive par equal interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation prior in the right to claim prior its and Trademarks to the ASSIGNOR(s) agreespecting said inventionant, renew atom to be issued to succeed	it to the entire right, the ations-in-part, divisionally under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the blanch all Letters Parties and enjoyers) to communicate ion, and testify in an aid ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and essign the assignory of the assignory	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so this invention, so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the receute all divisional, continues in easignment papers to cause thing necessary or desirrated invention.	marion. e any
As to all Urector of Pater entire right, the SIGNOR(s) in nitinuation in I all Lepters Proto aid said A	he full and exclusive programme full interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation of the right to claim prior its and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agree especting said inventional part, substitute, renew atom to be issued to a signature of sole or first gnature or first gna	it to the entire right, the ations-in-part, divisionally under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the blanch all Letters Parties and enjoyers) to communicate ion, and testify in an aid ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and essign the assignory of the assignory	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the recente all divisional, continues a session of the assignment papers to cause thing necessary or desirrated invention.	marion. e any
As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on initioation-in, i all Letters Pr to aid said A (Sig	he full and exclusive programme full interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation prior full. S. Patent Application and Trademarks to the ASSIGNORIO agreespecting said inventionally account to be issued to a ASSIGNEE(s), their said in the said	it to the entire right, if ations-in-part, divisions, in-part, divisionity under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the little's Particle all Letters Particle and enjoyets) to communicate ion, and testify in an eval, reexamination and ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and assign tessignor). For His Name:	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in a and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, continues to caus whing necessary or desirraid invention. Yes (Date)	marion. e any
As to all U rector of Pater centire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on tinuation-in, i all Letters Pr c to aid said A (Sig	he full and exclusive programme full interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation of the right to claim prior its and Trademarks to the and interest, for the ASSIGNOR(s) agree especting said inventional part, substitute, renew atom to be issued to a signature of sole or first gnature or first gna	it to the entire right, if ations-in-part, divisions, in-part, divisionity under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the little's Particle all Letters Particle and enjoyets) to communicate ion, and testify in an eval, reexamination and ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and assign tessignor). For His Name:	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in (s) and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the recente all divisional, continues a session of the assignment papers to cause thing necessary or desirrated invention.	marion. e any
As to all U rector of Pater entire right, t Further, the SIGNOR(s) on orinication-in, if all Letters Pr to aid said A (Sig	he full and exclusive programme full interest in and continuations, continuations, continuation prior full. S. Patent Application and Trademarks to the ASSIGNORIO agreespecting said inventionally account to be issued to a ASSIGNEE(s), their said in the said	is to the entire right, the stions-in-part, divisions-in-part, divisionity under 35 U.S.C. the assigned under the piece all Letters Partice all Letters Partice and enjoyers) to communicate to and testify in an examination and ASSIGNEE(s), nuccessors and assign the assignory of the stignory of the stig	onals, re-issues, and re- 119, based on any ear is Agreement, the ASS tent to the ASSIGNEE yment of said ASSIGNEE(s to said ASSIGNEE(s by legal proceedings, a not relates applications make all rightful oaths to obtain an enforce	e-examination patents for foreign application NGNOR(s) hereby aution (s) as the ASSIGNEE VEE(s), their successo), or their representating Ign all lawful papers, so, execute all necessary and generally do ever id proper protection for	and patent applications; and so for this invention, horize(s) and request(s) the (s) of an equal interest in a and assigns. Yes, any facts known to the execute all divisional, continues to caus whing necessary or desirraid invention. Yes (Date)	marion. e any

REEL: 020733 FRAME; 0993 №